



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5238 OF 2021

Smt. Pushpa R. Ughade  
& Another .. Petitioners.  
v/s.  
Shri Dilip K. Bhansali  
& Others s .. Respondents.

Mr. Vishwajeet S. Kapse, for the Petitioners.  
Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM: G.S. KULKARNI,J.**  
**DATED : 16<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2021.**

**PC:-**

Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> November, 2021

**(G.S. KULKARNI,J.)**