



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5238 of 2021

Smt. Pushpa Ravindra Ughade
through PoA

.....Petitioner

Vs.

Shri. Dilip Kanhaiyalal Bhansali
and Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. V. S. Kapse for Petitioner.
Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP for State.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 15th MARCH, 2022.

P.C.:-

Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 4th May, 2022.

2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to supply complete compilation of spare copies of present Petition in the Registry of this Court within a period of one week from today.

3. Till next date, ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause 26(s).

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)