



2025:BHC-AS:25904

Board Sr.No.:-38

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5238 OF 2021

Smt. Pushpa Ravindra Ughade Thr. Poa ....PETITIONER

V/S

Shri. Dilip Kanhaiyalal Bhansali And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Vishwajeet Kapse for Petitioner

Mr. Vinod Sharma for Respondent no. 1, 2

Ms. Snehal Jadhav, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 18th November, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Part Heard.Stand over to 28/11/2024.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**