



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5238 OF 2021**

Smt. Pushpa Ravindra Ughade.

...Petitioner.

**Versus**

Shri. Dilip Kanhaiyalal Bhansali and Others.

...Respondents.

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. V. S. Kapse and K. Ostwal for the Petitioner.*

*Mr. Kishor Gaikwad i/v Vinod Sharma for the Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.*

*Ms. Snehal Jadhav, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

\_\_\_\_\_

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : November 28, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3 seeks time to file compilation of documents. At his request, to be listed on **9<sup>th</sup> January 2025**. Compilation to be filed in the Registry with an advance copy to other side. Interim / Ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**