



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.5238 OF 2021

Pushpa Ravindra Ughade & Anr.Petitioners
V/S
Dilip Kanhaiyalal Bhansali & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Kadam i/b Mr. V.S. Kapse *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Vinod Sharma *for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

Mr. J.P. Patil, AGP *for Respondent Nos.10 and 12.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 27 JUNE 2025.

P.C.:

1. Request for adjournment is made on the ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel. By way of last chance, list the Petition on **19 August 2025.**

2. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.06.30
15:23:27 +0530