



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5238 OF 2021

Smt. Pushpa Ravindra Ughade & Anr.

.....Petitioners

: Versus :

Shri. Dilip Kanhaiyalal Bhansali & Ors.

.....Respondents

Mr. Dhananjay Kadam *i/by. Ms. V.S. Kapse, for the Petitioners.*

Mr. Vinod Sharma, *for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

Mr. A.I. Patel, *Additional Government Pleader with Shri. J.P. Patil, AGP for Respondent Nos.10 to 12-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 6 OCTOBER 2025.

P.C :

1) Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply in terms of order dated 15 September 2025 is extended by a period of 2 weeks. List on 17 November 2025.

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.10.08
11:15:06
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]