



Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5238 OF 2021

Pushpa Ravindra Ughade and Anr. .. Petitioners

Versus

Dilip Kanhaiyalal Bhansali and Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Vishwajeet S. Kapse, Advocate for Petitioners.
- Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.
- Ms. Shaheen Imtiyaz Dhamaskar, Advocate for Respondent No.3.
- Mr. A.I. Patel a/w. Ms. Aloka A. Nadkarni, AGPs for Respondent – State.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 19, 2026.

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Kapse, learned Advocate for Petitioners; Mr. Sharma, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 and 2; Ms. Dhamaskar, learned Advocate for Respondent No.3 and Mr. Patel, learned AGP for Respondent – State.

2. Mr. Patel, learned AGP would submit that he needs some time to comply with directions contained in the order dated 15.09.2025 and reiterated by this Court in its order dated 12.01.2026.

3. At his request, stand over to **2nd February 2026**. To be placed under the caption ‘For Directions’.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay